COMMONWEALTH CF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

This Certificate is hereby granted fo CHELTEN CHRISTIAN CRUSADE FOR ALL PEOPLE INC

- LEGAL ENTFTY

To operate CHELTEN CHRISTIAN CRUSADE FOR ALL PEOPLE INC.

NAME OF FACILITY OR AG‘ENCY

Located at _3635 NORTH 22ND STRELT, PHTLADELPH!A PA 19140

{COMPLETE ADDRESS OF FACILITY OR AGENCY)

ADDRESS OFBAT

ADDRESS OF SATELLIE SITE .~

ECLITE SITE 3 : DDRESS OF SATRLLTE SITE iy

QRAXIMUM CAPACITY)

il :February 17,

No: 141670

ISSUING OFFICER DIRECTOR

NOTE: This certificate is issued for the above site(s) only and is not transferabie

and should be posted in & conspicuous place in the facility. PWBE28 —

01411




eoq pennsylvania
)

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE

FEB 0 5 2013

Ms. Diane Williams, Administrator

Chelten Christian Crusade for All People, Inc.
605 East Chelten Avenue

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19144

RE: Chelten Christian Crusade for All People, Inc.
3635 North 22" Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19140

Dear Ms. Williams:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare's (Department) licensing
inspection on November 7, 2012 of the above personal care home, the violations with
55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating to Personal Care Homes) specified on the enclosed
Violation Report were found.

All violations specified on the enclosed Violation Report must be corrected by the
dates specified on the Violation Report and continued compliance with 55 Pa.Code
Ch. 2600 must be maintained. As soon as each violation is corrected, notify the
Department's Regional Office of Human Services Licensing so that compliance can be
verified.

A regular license is being issued based on the enclosed Violation Report. Your
license is enclosed.

Sincerely,

{—

Ronald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report

Bureau of Human Services Licensing
625 Forster Street, Room 631 | Marrisburg, PA 17120 717.783.3670 | F 717.783.5662 | www.dpw state.pa.us



VIOLAT!

FERSONAL CARE HOMEE - 86 Pa.Cods Chapter 2600

N REPORT

POH Name: GHELTEN CHRISTIAN GRUSADE FORALL PEOPLE ING

License Number: 141670

Address: 3636 NORTH 22N STREET, PHI ADELPHIA, PA 191H0

County: Philadelphia

Administeaton Rex Barr Sr

Reglon: SOUTHEAST

Lepal Enilty Hame; CHELTEN CHRISTIAN CRUSADE FOR ALL REOPLE ING

Legal Entiy Address: 805 EAST CHELTEN AVENUE, PHILADEL]

PHIA, PA 19144

Gertificate{s) of Qestipancy
Other .
011181883
Phila L&l

Stafilng Hours
Resldent Suppori: 0 . Total Dally Sl

12

Waking Stalf: 8

Typo of Inspsation: Full -BHA Docket N

mbor:

Noflee: Unannouncad

Reason{s) for Inspection(s)
Rengwal

On-5ite Inspections Dates and Dapartment Representatives
14/07/2012; Grayes, Byron; McHale, Christine

Dn-Slte

Ofi-Slta Inspection Dates and Inspectors, if Applicable

Other Dolalls
Partta) or Full Tripgers:

Random Indicators:

Resldent Demographl

: Data as of Inspeotion Dates

Povnsed Capacity: 14
Nuniber of Resldants Served: 12
Secwrad Dementla Care Unit In Home: No

Area!

Sesured Demontla Unit Capaclly, IF Applicable:

Number of Resldents who!

zd 1996#2512!

spdioO0 BLOHL L 21 G008




Page 2 of §

foTation Report: 14167 - 170712012 - Orayes, Byran
PCH Name: CHELTEM CHRISTIAN CRUSADE FOR ALL PEOP

E ING

1, REGULATION 55 Pa.Gode §2800

issued by the Department and a copy of this chapler Ina

2800.3(c) - The personal cara home shall post the curren&jc

ense, a copy of the current licensing inspection summary
neplouous and public placa in the personal care home,

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
©On 1477712, the home's copy of Tille 55 PA Code 2600 regulation

book was not posted in & conspicuous and public place n the home.

4, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Attach poges a8 neoessary, Rer

Immedialely, Incide dales by vhich the steps vl he comploled.

heniber that yon must sign and date ay attachicd pages.)

Inchids slops tocorract e vViolallon deseribed above and sleps fe prayent simitar viofatlen from occuring again. Jf sleps oannol ba compleled

The home obidined a copy of the regulatipn book and posted it on the public
message bocard in the dining room. The horpes staff will make quartery periodic checks
to make sure that the book is still on the bodrd and accessible fo residents at all fimes.

Repsat Viclation: No Pata(s) of Previous Violaiton{s):

Signature of Legal Entlly Representative
{Reuulred on EYERY Page} %&0% })2

Brinted Name and Tiils of Legal Entily Represgniative

{Regulred on EVERY, Page) R ey Redr Se. Date JZ/F/ Iz

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

The above plan of correction Is approved as of 4

. {Ealo}

The above pian of correction was approved by M_

(itials)

"g] Fully Implementad
|"_"] Parially Implemanted - Adaquale Progress

[] Notimplemented

Plan of correction implsmentation stalus as of | 7 )S

[:] Parialy Imptemented - inadequale Plogress

{Date

gd F1006¥83L21

spdiooD
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Page 3 of 8

Violaton Rapork 14167 - 110712012 - Grayes, Byron
PGH Narne: GHELTEN CHRISTIAN GRUSADE FOR ALL PEOPLE INC

4. REGULATION 55 Pa.Cade §2600
2600.95 - Furnllure and equipment must be in aaod repalr, 4lean and free of hazards.

22, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

“The resldenils dining table, Incated the furthast (o the right of the Tom, s exlremaly wobbly and could fall,

Inefude staps fo comect the vislalion desaibed abova and sieps lo pre
Immeciataly, inchwfe dales by which the staps vil be coniplelsd,

The wobbly table was replaced with a lopger sturdiier table. The fable and al oiherh
kitchen fumiiure will be checked for goodl condition once Q month by siaff, S’rﬁffrwzll .
repori any furmniture that is hot in good reﬂacﬁr o administration. Administration wilt repair

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION {POC) {Allash pages A3 ncocssary., Remfonber that you must signand dats any atinched poges.)
nt 8 shmilar viotation from eecurng agefn. I sleps cannol be compleled

or replace any daomaged furniture. Adm histration will ask staff if any fUI’T’i!'f}JI‘E needs
repalr quarterly and will check furnifure L emselves periodically when visifing the home.

Repeat Violation: No Date(s) of Previous Violatlon(s):

Signature of Legal Eniity Represenialive ;
{Reauired on EVERY Pael %&% ﬂ-ﬁ:’

Printed Narme and Tile of Legal Entity Representative -
{Regulred on EVERY Paar} K €. ¥ { Lot 'S \}(‘

vte \2/5/17 2

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOME‘S MAY NdT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

- " -
Tha above plar of correstion Is approved as of (}Da eJ[ p- Plan of correstion implemantalion stalus a of 5
(late]

Fully implémented
Parilafly Implementad - Adequate Progress

The above plan of correction was approved by ( Zf i!' \L D Parially Implemented - Inadequats Progress

. Inllials
(nlfais) [7] WNotimplemented
pd 199685121

2pdiDD0 BlOL1 24 90080




page 4 of 8

Viclation Report. 14161 « 11107/2012 - Grayes, Byton
PGH Name; CHELTEN GHRISTIAN CRUSADRE FOR ALL FEOP

fE e

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.132(e) - A fire drill shall be heid during sleeping hourﬂonce every 8 months,

2z, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

‘The hamne did ot conducted a fire drill during sleep hours dutingfihe time perlod of 4/2012- 102042

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POT) {Altach pagbs as nocessary, R)cgemberﬂmt yau must sign sad dete any altached pﬁges.)

Includto sleps (o coned! the vivlalion described above and stepstop
immedialely, lnciirde dales by vwilch the sleps wil be complated.

A fire drill was held on December 1 2012 at]
held once every six months going forward. 4
next six month period in advance in order f¢
held every six monih. 3/12/2013 will be the

ent a similor violation fiom oeeurring agaln. If steps caanot ba conpleled

q\v
Myt
| 1:20 pper. A sleeping hour's fire crill will be
\ amihistrator wili schedule the fire drill for the
b ensure the sleeping hours drill are being
ext sleeping hour’s fire diill.

Repeat Vialation: Mo Dale{s) of Previous Violation(s)

Sighature of Logal Entily Represeniative /4{[
(Requlred on EVERY Page) % —

Printed Name andl Title of Legal Entity Representative
(Retuired op EVERY Page} K e

F (Zo

Date \2/5/}2“

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

"The above plan of correcilon I approved as of } ’%

(Datg)

The above pfan of correction was approved by @6)4?_

(Initials}

Plan of correetion implementation status as of
ale)
[] Fully mplemented

Parlally Implemented - Adequale Progress
Partially Impfemented - fnadequate Progress
{T] wNotimplemented '

gd 7190689124

spdioo0

B0 L 21 50980




Page S of §

Violation Report: 14167 - 1110712012 - Grayes, Byron

PGH Name; CHELTEN CHRISTIAN GRUSADE FOR ALL PEOPJE INC

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Gode §2600

2600.141(b)(1) = A resident shall have a medical evaluatioh at least annually,

73, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION
Resident #1's last medical qvaluation was completed on 1108111

%. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC] {Attach pages as necessary. RC!F

immedislsly, iwchide dafes by whioh iho sleps will be compieled.

Resident # | obtained a new medical svald

home see thelr primary care physician eveny

\fvi’rhin one month of being, past a year adm
filed out immediately.

invlude steps fa corvact the Violatlon deseribed obove end sfeps lo prefent & simfler viclation from eocuming sgain. f sieps ceniol ba compleled

were checked. All Medical evaiuations werd up to do date. Every resident record wil
be checked bl annually o ensure each resiient has DME filled out, All residents in The

records and make sure PCP fills out new DMF annuclly, If administrator or staff see DME

ember That you inust sign and dale any aitached papss.)

ation on 11/7/2012, Al resident records

month. Administraior will check resident

nistrator will call PCP to have DME form

Rapeat Vio lation: No Date(s} of Previous Violatton(s):

Slgnaturs of Legal Entity Representative
{Raqulied on EVERY Pane} !

Printed Nawne and Tlile of Legal Enfity Representative
(Regulred on EVERY Page) E

exX Qo | \2/DAZ

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOME

S MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THS LINE!

The above plan of corraciion is approved ag of }
: &)

The above plan of coreclion vas approved by

tiniliais) |

- Plan of correcllon implementalion slatus as of I 7 6
alo)

Futly oplemented
Partially implarmented - Adeouate Progress
Partially implamented - Inadeguate Progress

OO0

Not implemented

gd 710968512}

spdino0 BgO:LL 2L §008Q




Page 6 of 8

Viclation Report: 14167 - 11/07/2012 - Grayes, Byron

PCH Name: CHELTEN CHRISTIAN GRUSADE FOR ALL PEOPIE INC

1. REGULATION 55 Pa.Code §2600

2600.463(b) - Staff persons, volunteers and residents shall follow sanitary practices while working in the lilohen areas.

2a. DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

On 1477112 at S:00 A, staff person A was hand seving sausagep 1o the residents wilhout wearing glovas.

fmmedialely, includa dates by which the sleps vill bo compiatad.

All siaff was refrained on pest sanifary procﬂceI
while serving meals during the following week Y
provided staff with additional gloves and mad
poxes at alt times. Staff will be observed oNce

Y administrafi
L sure there were rore
Lvery monih for ine foreseecble future.

3. PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Atiach pages nx neeessany. Rendeantier that you snust sign and dete any attached pages.)
Inciuds staps fo comeat the violation described above snd slops to prafent & similer violation frem costaing again. ¥ stgps cannol be compleled

on 11/27/12, All staff was observed

on. Home also has

than three exira

Repeal Yialatlon: No Dsto{s) of Provious Violation(s)

Slgnature of Legal Enilty Representative / -
{Required on EVERY Patio) /%Zu’/z;/é

Printed Name and Title of Leyal Entlly Representative v
{Renulred on EVERY Pate) (F\

ex Bar(”

v\ /512

" “Fhe above plan of correction Is approved as of
. al

The gbove p!ém of correetion was approved by ( ) Jém | .
. (initizis)

I:] Fully knplementsd

[J Wotimplemented

DEPARTNMENT USE ONLY « HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINEI

Plan of comection implemeniation stalus as of I | )9\

g Pariially Implemented - Adequate Progress
L'__] Parlially Implamenied - Inadequate Progress

A

Ld 1996785121

spd|D00
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Viokation Report: 14167 - 11/07/201Z - Grayas, Byron
PCH Name: CHELTEN CHRISTIAN CRUSADE FOR ALL PEOP

Page 7 of §

E ING

1. REGULATION 65 Pa.Godo §2600
2600.183(b) - Presciption medications, OTC medicafions,

tocked. This includes medications and syringes kept in thejresident’s room,

AN and sytingss shalt be kept in an area or container that is

Za, DESCRIPTION OF VIOLATION

Al the madicalions cups wete labeled wilh resldents names,

On 1477712 al 9:00 AM, B~ pre fillad morning medication cupe wele unlocked and accessibla to residents on ihe righl slde dining lable.

Include staps 1o eomect tha violstion desoribad abieve and $teps io p
immadialoly, Includs daigs by which the steps will be compleled,

All staff was redrained on best brccﬁces
medls. The new policy requires all staff 1

week and once a week for the next six
addressed with staff and all additional in

3, PLAN OF CORRECTION (POC) (Altach pages as necessary. R:,icmbcr thatyeu must sigo and date any attached pages.)

fime when meds will be given out to indifiduai residents. Med cups will still be labeled
and only trained staff will have access igymeds. Staff person will place med cup in
each rasident hand and then lock remaihing meds back up. Until residents are
available to receive meds. Administratorfwill observe the practice three times the first

ent a simlter vioallon from ocouming again, I sieps cannol e complpled

f how to serve medication duling morming
leave meds locked in cabinet uniil designated

onths. Any corrective actions will be
Hining will be addressed.

Repeat Vidlatlon: No Date{s) of Frevious Yiclation{s);

Signature of Legal Entily Representative

{Regulrad on EVERY Page) . /—/72, _%“

Printed Name and Title of Legal Enti.tyfRepresentaﬂve
{Reqguirad on EVERY Page) < @

—

:}( Bocl Date ’?/M?E

DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOMES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE!

(Defte) .

. The above pfan of corection was approved by

The ahove plan of corraction s approved as of LQ/%Z’@-- Plan of correclion Implementallon stalus as ol} &% ]Qégg;-—

ey |

]'_':] Fuily implemanted
_ Pariislly Implamented - Adequate Progress
[} Parlally implemented - Inadsguale Progress

[ Notimplemented }

gd ¥1596¥85121
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Page 8 of §

[VisTation Repork 14167 - 110712072 - Grayes, Byron
port:
PoH Name: CHELTEN CHRISTIAN CRUSADE FOR ALL PEOPLY it

. REGULATION &5 Pa.Cade §2600 .
5835.252 - Each residents racord rust include the following [nformation: (1} through (26) .

it OF VIOLATION
@ﬁifgzﬁm does noiinclude a phona that le lass ihan 2 ypars old. The photo In ihe record was dated 9/6M0.

' funt yon sl sign 2nd deto any attached pnges.)
TION (POC) {Atltach pages as ncoossary. Remtber Y .
> Etﬂ?:;ﬁiiiif the v!f:!aﬂon) daseriisad ebove and steps fo prev ¢ & simitar violalien from occuring again. # steps cannol be compiste
Inmiadiately, fnchede detes by which tho staps wili be compleled.

The record for resident #2 has been updated with a new photo on 11/10/12. Staff
checked every resident record and made sgre they had a photo taken within 2 years
of current date. Adminisirator will make canera and prinfing soffware is avdilable fo

staff for the purposes keeping photos updated. Administrator will also check photos bi
annually o make sure aif records ore up fo qate.

Repeat Viokation: No Data(s) of Pravious Violauon(s):T
Signature of Legal Entily Represantative W m : Q
Illgegy]md on BYERY Pane} o 7 -4/ ¢ |
: : Date -
o X Ber 0 35E 12407/ 2-

AR
Brintad Name and Tills of Legal Entity Representative ﬁ
DEPARTMENT USE ONLY - HOWES MAY NOT WRITE BELOW THIS LINE}

Reauired on EVERY Fage

a i / jon implementation status &s of i
The above plan of comrection I8 approved as of b Ad Plan of corection imp! | 5

Fuilly Implamentsd
[:l Pantizlly Implainented - Adequele Progress
: - . mplomented - Inadeguate Progress
The above plan of colrgclion was approved by el l:] Parilally Imp
(nitels) [} MotImplemanted

g'd ¥1986¥8SIT) spdin00 Bg0: L} ¢1 90 08Q






